

OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION			
BID LETTING- PROJECT #: LSBP-48(14)			
RANK	CONTRACT.	SURETY	AMOUNT OF BID
1	Dye Constructi	Insurence Com	279,726.00
3	Buddy Ayers Cc	Travelers Cause	321,679.44
4	Phillips Contr	Fidelity and de	324,952.00
5	Glasgow Constr	American Instit	325,415.50
7	Prairie Constr	ICW	371,485.20
2	Rutledge Contr	Travelers Cause	315,805.55
6	Ellis Construc	American Instit	341,305.50
12			99,999,999.00
12			99,999,999.00
12			99,999,999.00
12			99,999,999.00
12			99,999,999.00

As the bids are read, list the Contractor, Surety and Amount of Bid. As bids are opened, the computer will rank them in order from the lowest to the highest. The default bid will be 9,999,999 in order to rank the projects in proper order. If the contractor is disqualified due to omissions or errors in the bid, then enter a "x" in the amount of bid column for that contractor. When finished entering bids hit Ctrl-e to get to the Bidtab. To make adjustments on the above portion hit Ctrl-g from the Bidtab portion.

Office of State Aid Road- LSBP-48(14)			***Low Bid***				
Monroe County			279,726.000		315,805.55		
District Engineer- Chris Dixon			Dye Construction		Rutledge Contractor		
19-Sep-2008			Insurence Company of the West		Travelers Causalty		
			Preliminary				
			Unit	Extended			
ROADWAY							
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	10,000.000	10,000.00	2,000.000	2,000.00	1,500.000
S-201-A	CLEARING AND	1.000 LS	10,000.000	10,000.00	5,000.000	5,000.00	20,510.000
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF E	1.000 UN	4,000.000	4,000.00	2,000.000	2,000.00	5,000.000
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED	913.000 CY	6.000	5,478.00	3.000	2,739.00	2.850
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCA	2209.000 CY	8.000	17,672.00	6.500	14,358.50	7.150
S-304-A	GRANULAR MA1	405.000 CY	20.000	8,100.00	9.500	3,847.50	19.300
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY	14.000 EA	75.000	1,050.00	85.000	1,190.00	75.000
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE	1.000 LS	5,000.000	5,000.00	3,000.000	3,000.00	1,800.000
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CC	0.000 SF	10.000	0.00	10.000	0.00	10.000
S-630-A	REFLECTORIZE	2.000 EA	100.000	200.00	100.000	200.00	150.000
S-630-C	REFLECTORIZE	4.000 EA	40.000	160.00	120.000	480.00	100.000
TOTAL ROADWAY				61,660.00		34,815.00	
EROSION CONTROL							
901-S-212-A	AGRICULTURAL	2.000 TON	80.000	160.00	100.000	200.00	100.000
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL F	1.000 TON	800.000	800.00	350.000	350.00	1,100.000
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NIT	0.250 TON	800.000	200.00	1,000.000	250.00	1,100.000
S-214-A	SEEDING	1.000 AC	800.000	800.00	850.000	850.00	465.000
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE M/	3.000 TON	500.000	1,500.00	300.000	900.00	200.000
S-226-A	SOLID SODDINC	100.000 SY	5.000	500.00	4.500	450.00	5.000
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SI	1000.000 LF	3.000	3,000.00	4.500	4,500.00	4.250
S-235-A	TEMPORARY EF	20.000 BL	5.000	100.00	5.000	100.00	6.000
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP,	100.000 TON	35.000	3,500.00	34.000	3,400.00	35.550
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL				10,560.00		11,000.00	
BRIDGE							

Monroe County			Preliminary		279,726.000	315,805.55	
District Engineer- Chris Dixon			Dye Construction		Rutledge Contractor		
19-Sep-2008			Unit	Extended	Insurence Company of the West	Travelers Causalty	
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL	0.000 EA	4,000.000	0.00	4,000.000	0.00	4,000.000
S-803-E	10" STEEL PILIN	710.000 LF	39.000	27,690.00	45.500	32,305.00	42.250
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCR	5.520 CY	1,000.000	5,520.00	1,000.000	5,520.00	1,100.000
S-805-A	REINFORCEMEI	104.000 LB	3.000	312.00	3.500	364.00	3.000
S-806-A	40' PRECAST C	18.000 EA	3,900.000	70,200.00	5,000.000	90,000.00	5,462.000
S-806-C	40' PRECAST C	6.000 EA	4,000.000	24,000.00	5,200.000	31,200.00	5,793.000
S-806-G	PRECAST CONC	240.000 LF	130.000	31,200.00	155.000	37,200.00	167.000
S-806-I	31.17' PRECAST	2.000 EA	3,900.000	7,800.00	5,000.000	10,000.00	5,651.000
S-806-J	31.17' PRECAST	2.000 EA	3,300.000	6,600.00	5,000.000	10,000.00	5,651.000
S-806-M	9.17' PRECAST	4.000 EA	800.000	3,200.00	1,200.000	4,800.00	925.000
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP,	133.000 TON	35.000	4,655.00	34.000	4,522.00	35.550
TOTAL BRIDGE				189,177.00		233,911.00	
TOTAL BID				261,397.00		279,726.00	
DIFFERENCE						0.00	
PERCENTAGE OVER\ (UNDER) :						7.01%	

Approved:

Chris Dixon, P.E., District Engineer

As the bids are read, list the Contractor, and the bid amount. The contractor will rank them in order from the lowest to the highest. The contractor will enter the projects in proper order. If the contractor enters a "x" in the amount of bid column for a project, it means the contractor did not bid on that project. To make adjustments on the bid tab, enter the amount in the bid column.

Office of State Aid Road- LSBP-48(14)				324,952.00		325,415.50		341,305.50	
Monroe County				Phillips Contracting		Glasgow Construction		Ellis Construction	
District Engineer- Chris Dixon				Fidelity and deposit of Maryland		American Institute of Architects		American Institute of Architects	
19-Sep-2008									
ROADWAY									
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	6,500.00	12,000.000	12,000.00	15,000.000	15,000.00	12,000.000	12,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND	1.000 LS	13,838.54	7,500.000	7,500.00	5,000.000	5,000.00	8,500.000	8,500.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF E	1.000 UN	2,500.00	4,000.000	4,000.00	10,000.000	10,000.00	4,500.000	4,500.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED	913.000 CY	2,739.00	4.000	3,652.00	4.000	3,652.00	5.000	4,565.00
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCA	2209.000 CY	17,672.00	6.000	13,254.00	7.500	16,567.50	8.500	18,776.50
S-304-A	GRANULAR MA1	405.000 CY	6,075.00	13.000	5,265.00	19.000	7,695.00	17.000	6,885.00
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY	14.000 EA	938.00	90.000	1,260.00	85.000	1,190.00	100.000	1,400.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE	1.000 LS	1,500.00	3,000.000	3,000.00	6,500.000	6,500.00	3,700.000	3,700.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CC	0.000 SF	0.00	10.000	0.00	10.000	0.00	10.000	0.00
S-630-A	REFLECTORIZE	2.000 EA	300.00	150.000	300.00	200.000	400.00	150.000	300.00
S-630-C	REFLECTORIZE	4.000 EA	300.00	125.000	500.00	200.000	800.00	100.000	400.00
TOTAL ROADWAY			52,362.54		50,731.00		66,804.50		61,026.50
EROSION CONTROL									
901-S-212-A	AGRICULTURAL	2.000 TON	200.00	100.000	200.00	120.000	240.00	100.000	200.00
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL F	1.000 TON	1,000.00	895.000	895.00	1,000.000	1,000.00	800.000	800.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NIT	0.250 TON	200.00	600.000	150.00	1,000.000	250.00	700.000	175.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	1.000 AC	400.00	795.000	795.00	800.000	800.00	1,000.000	1,000.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE M/	3.000 TON	750.00	250.000	750.00	300.000	900.00	240.000	720.00
S-226-A	SOLID SODDINC	100.000 SY	400.00	5.000	500.00	5.000	500.00	6.000	600.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SI	1000.000 LF	1,000.00	3.750	3,750.00	5.000	5,000.00	3.750	3,750.00
S-235-A	TEMPORARY EF	20.000 BL	80.00	6.000	120.00	14.500	290.00	7.000	140.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP,	100.000 TON	3,570.00	37.000	3,700.00	31.000	3,100.00	40.000	4,000.00
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL			7,600.00		10,860.00		12,080.00		11,385.00
BRIDGE									

Office of State Aid Road- LSBP-48(14)

Monroe County				324,952.00	325,415.50	341,305.50			
District Engineer- Chris Dixon				Phillips Contracting	Glasgow Construction	Ellis Construction			
19-Sep-2008				Fidelity and deposit of Maryla	American Institute of Architec	American Institute of Architec			
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL	0.000 EA	0.00	4,000.000	0.00	4,000.000	0.00	4,000.000	0.00
S-803-E	10" STEEL PILIN	710.000 LF	31,353.60	40.000	28,400.00	40.000	28,400.00	45.000	31,950.00
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCR	5.520 CY	4,416.00	1,200.000	6,624.00	1,000.000	5,520.00	1,250.000	6,900.00
S-805-A	REINFORCEMEI	104.000 LB	306.80	4.000	416.00	3.000	312.00	1.000	104.00
S-806-A	40' PRECAST C	18.000 EA	102,600.00	6,000.000	108,000.00	5,577.000	100,386.00	6,200.000	111,600.00
S-806-C	40' PRECAST C	6.000 EA	36,498.00	6,300.000	37,800.00	5,891.000	35,346.00	6,100.000	36,600.00
S-806-G	PRECAST CONC	240.000 LF	40,548.00	180.000	43,200.00	170.600	40,944.00	170.000	40,800.00
S-806-I	31.17' PRECAST	2.000 EA	12,726.00	5,500.000	11,000.00	4,700.000	9,400.00	5,900.000	11,800.00
S-806-J	31.17' PRECAST	2.000 EA	12,726.00	5,500.000	11,000.00	4,700.000	9,400.00	5,900.000	11,800.00
S-806-M	9.17' PRECAST	4.000 EA	7,794.40	1,000.000	4,000.00	1,175.000	4,700.00	930.000	3,720.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP,	133.000 TON	4,748.10	37.000	4,921.00	31.000	4,123.00	40.000	5,320.00
TOTAL BRIDGE			261,716.90		263,361.00		246,531.00		268,894.00
TOTAL BID			321,679.44		324,952.00		325,415.50		341,305.50
DIFFERENCE			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
PERCENTAGE OVER\ (UNDER) :			23.06%		24.31%		24.49%		30.57%

Approved: _____
 Chris Dixon, P.E., District En

As the bids are read, list the Contractor, & will rank them in order from the lowest to the projects in proper order. If the contractor enter a "x" in the amount of bid column for to the Bidtab. To make adjustments on the &

Office of State Aid Road- LSBP-48(14)			371,485.20	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A
Monroe County			Prairie Construction	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A
District Engineer- Chris Dixon			ICW	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A
19-Sep-2008						
ROADWAY						
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	15,000.000	15,000.00	0.00	0.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND	1.000 LS	10,000.000	10,000.00	0.00	0.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF E	1.000 UN	4,750.000	4,750.00	0.00	0.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED	913.000 CY	3.900	3,560.70	0.00	0.00
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCA	2209.000 CY	9.500	20,985.50	0.00	0.00
S-304-A	GRANULAR MA1	405.000 CY	12.000	4,860.00	0.00	0.00
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY	14.000 EA	75.000	1,050.00	0.00	0.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE	1.000 LS	2,000.000	2,000.00	0.00	0.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CC	0.000 SF	10.000	0.00	0.00	0.00
S-630-A	REFLECTORIZE	2.000 EA	200.000	400.00	0.00	0.00
S-630-C	REFLECTORIZE	4.000 EA	100.000	400.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL ROADWAY				63,006.20	0.00	0.00
EROSION CONTROL						
901-S-212-A	AGRICULTURAL	2.000 TON	110.000	220.00	0.00	0.00
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL F	1.000 TON	1,650.000	1,650.00	0.00	0.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NIT	0.250 TON	1,000.000	250.00	0.00	0.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	1.000 AC	315.000	315.00	0.00	0.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE M/	3.000 TON	260.000	780.00	0.00	0.00
S-226-A	SOLID SODDINC	100.000 SY	5.000	500.00	0.00	0.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SI	1000.000 LF	3.000	3,000.00	0.00	0.00
S-235-A	TEMPORARY EF	20.000 BL	6.000	120.00	0.00	0.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP,	100.000 TON	40.000	4,000.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL				10,835.00	0.00	0.00
BRIDGE						

Monroe County			371,485.20	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A
District Engineer- Chris Dixon			Prairie Construction	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A
19-Sep-2008			ICW	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL	0.000 EA	4,000.000	0.00	0.00	0.00
S-803-E	10" STEEL PILIN	710.000 LF	48.000	34,080.00	0.00	0.00
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCR	5.520 CY	1,000.000	5,520.00	0.00	0.00
S-805-A	REINFORCEMEI	104.000 LB	6.000	624.00	0.00	0.00
S-806-A	40' PRECAST C	18.000 EA	6,450.000	116,100.00	0.00	0.00
S-806-C	40' PRECAST C	6.000 EA	6,950.000	41,700.00	0.00	0.00
S-806-G	PRECAST CONC	240.000 LF	185.000	44,400.00	0.00	0.00
S-806-I	31.17' PRECAST	2.000 EA	8,800.000	17,600.00	0.00	0.00
S-806-J	31.17' PRECAST	2.000 EA	8,800.000	17,600.00	0.00	0.00
S-806-M	9.17' PRECAST	4.000 EA	1,300.000	5,200.00	0.00	0.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP,	133.000 TON	40.000	5,320.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL BRIDGE				297,644.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL BID				371,485.20	0.00	0.00
DIFFERENCE				0.00	#N/A	#N/A
PERCENTAGE OVER\ (UNDER) :				42.12%	-100.00%	-100.00%

Approved: _____
 Chris Dixon, P.E., District En

As the bids are read, list the Contractor, & will rank them in order from the lowest to the projects in proper order. If the contractor enter a "x" in the amount of bid column for to the Bidtab. To make adjustments on the &

Office of State Aid Road- LSBP-48(14)						
Monroe County				#N/A		99,999,999.00
District Engineer- Chris Dixon				#N/A		0.000
19-Sep-2008				#N/A		0.00
ROADWAY						
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND	1.000 LS	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF E	1.000 UN	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED	913.000 CY	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCA	2209.000 CY	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-304-A	GRANULAR MAT	405.000 CY	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY	14.000 EA	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE	1.000 LS	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CC	0.000 SF	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-630-A	REFLECTORIZE	2.000 EA	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-630-C	REFLECTORIZE	4.000 EA	0.00		0.00	0.00
TOTAL ROADWAY			0.00		0.00	0.00
EROSION CONTROL						
901-S-212-A	AGRICULTURAL	2.000 TON	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL F	1.000 TON	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NIT	0.250 TON	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	1.000 AC	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE M/	3.000 TON	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-226-A	SOLID SODDINC	100.000 SY	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SI	1000.000 LF	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-235-A	TEMPORARY EF	20.000 BL	0.00		0.00	0.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP,	100.000 TON	0.00		0.00	0.00
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL			0.00		0.00	0.00
BRIDGE						

Monroe County				#N/A	99,999,999.00
District Engineer- Chris Dixon				#N/A	0.000
19-Sep-2008				#N/A	0.00
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL	0.000 EA	0.00	0.00	0.00
S-803-E	10" STEEL PILIN	710.000 LF	0.00	0.00	0.00
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCR	5.520 CY	0.00	0.00	0.00
S-805-A	REINFORCEMEI	104.000 LB	0.00	0.00	0.00
S-806-A	40' PRECAST C	18.000 EA	0.00	0.00	0.00
S-806-C	40' PRECAST C	6.000 EA	0.00	0.00	0.00
S-806-G	PRECAST CONC	240.000 LF	0.00	0.00	0.00
S-806-I	31.17' PRECAST	2.000 EA	0.00	0.00	0.00
S-806-J	31.17' PRECAST	2.000 EA	0.00	0.00	0.00
S-806-M	9.17' PRECAST	4.000 EA	0.00	0.00	0.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP,	133.000 TON	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL BRIDGE			0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL BID			0.00	0.00	0.00
DIFFERENCE			#N/A	#N/A	#####
PERCENTAGE OVER\ (UNDER):			-100.00%	-100.00%	-100.00%

Approved: _____
 Chris Dixon, P.E., District En